ATA6622C/ATA6624C/ATA6626C
LIN Bus Transceiver with 3.3V (5V) Regulator and
Watchdog
DATASHEET
Features
● Master and slave operation possible
● Supply voltage up to 40V
● Operating voltage VS = 5V to 27V

Revision No. History
4986O-AUTO-10/14
• Section 10 “Ordering Information” on page 27 updated
• Section 11 “Package Information” on page 27 updated
4986N-AUTO-07/14 • Put datasheet in the latest template
4986M-AUTO-02/13 • Section 10 “Ordering Information” on page 27 updated
4986L-AUTO-11/12 • Section 10 “Ordering Information” on page 27 updated
4986K-AUTO-01/12 • Table 2-1 “Pin Description” on page 3 changed
4986J-AUTO-03/11
• Features on page 1 changed
• Section 1 “Description” on pages 1 to 2 changed
• Table 2-1 “Pin Description” on page 3 changed
• Section 3 “Functional Description” on pages 4 to 6 changed
• Section 4 “Modes of Operation” on pages 7 to 11 changed
• Section 5 “Wake-up Scenarios from Silent to Sleep Mode” on pages 12 to 14 changed
• Section 7 “Absolute Maximum Ratings” on page 17 changed
• Section 9 “Electrical Characteristics” on pages 18 to 26 changed
4986I-AUTO-07/10 • Section 6 “Watchdog” on pages 15 to 16 changed
4986H-AUTO-05/10
• New Part numbers ATA6622C, ATA6624C and ATA6626C added
• Features on page 1 changed
• Pin Description table: rows Pin 4 and Pin 15 changed